
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 430,761 5,234,702 1.07 3.16

    Deplaned 416,403 5,232,077 1.58 3.19

    Total 847,164 10,466,779 1.32 3.18

 Charter

    Enplaned 0 2,274 -100.00 -79.59

    Deplaned 0 3,408 -100.00 -69.47

    Total 0 5,682 -100.00 -74.52

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 430,761 5,236,976 0.99 2.98

    Deplaned 416,403 5,235,485 1.51 3.03

    Total 847,164 10,472,461 1.24 3.01

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 362,400 3,552,148 419.83 101.08

    Deplaned 262,870 3,949,844 24.51 23.69

    Total 625,270 7,501,992 122.64 51.25

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 9,406,263 96,016,618 6.05 -3.03

    Deplaned 7,538,170 84,816,925 -0.15 2.21

    Charter 64,946 2,059,124 -79.70 145.40

    Total 17,009,379 182,892,667 1.61 0.03

17,634,649 190,394,659 3.61 1.38

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 8,593 102,157 -0.26 0.44

    Air Taxi 878 12,670 -43.97 -37.44

    Civil Itinerant 224 3,457 -14.83 -6.62

    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00

    Military 55 777 41.03 -1.89

    Total 9,750 119,061 -7.00 -5.85

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 5 189 25.00 -6.90

    Air Taxi 1,279 14,684 5.27 -3.59

    Civil Itinerant 3,657 39,432 34.15 -0.63

    Civil Local 1,063 15,322 -4.15 15.89

    Military 141 1,468 187.76 16.88

    Total 6,145 71,095 20.42 2.16

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Dec-15

% Change from 2014



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Dec-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 969 12,115 0.2% 0.2% 788 11,570 0.2% 0.2% 23.0% 4.7%

Alaska Alaska 4,881 66,194 1.1% 1.3% 4,657 55,508 1.1% 1.1% 4.8% 19.3%

American American 74,550 564,954 17.3% 10.8% 40,293 465,701 9.4% 9.2% 85.0% 21.3%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 3,350 5,688 0.8% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Delta Delta 73,828 905,937 17.1% 17.3% 68,928 891,721 16.2% 17.5% 7.1% 1.6%

Frontier Frontier 4,279 59,768 1.0% 1.1% 8,469 160,428 2.0% 3.2% -49.5% -62.7%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 4,748 82,618 1.1% 1.6% -100.0% -100.0%

United United 43,846 525,726 10.2% 10.0% 44,400 543,346 10.4% 10.7% -1.2% -3.2%

US Airways US Airways 0 352,692 0.0% 6.7% 34,697 415,139 8.1% 8.2% -100.0% -15.0%

Southwest Southwest 213,559 2,577,422 49.6% 49.2% 204,368 2,384,434 47.9% 46.9% 4.5% 8.1%

Spirit Spirit 11,499 164,206 2.7% 3.1% 14,870 63,831 3.5% 1.3% -22.7% 157.3%

Scheduled TTL 430,761 5,234,702 100.0% 100.0% 426,218 5,074,296 99.9% 99.8% 1.1% 3.2%

Charter TTL 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 328 11141 0.1% 0.2% -100.0% -79.6%

TTL 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 426,546 5,085,437 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% 3.0%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Dec-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American American 353,203 748,646 56.5% 10.0% 2,337 5,767 0.8% 0.1% 100.0% 12881.6%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 211,869 2,620,777 33.9% 34.9% 101,924 1,956,601 36.3% 39.4% 107.9% 33.9%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 37,348 456,430 6.0% 6.1% 10,039 173,166 3.6% 3.5% 272.0% 163.6%

US Airways US Airways 0 2,787,313 0.0% 37.2% 141,557 1,998,073 50.4% 40.3% -100.0% 39.5%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 602,420 6,613,166 96.3% 88.2% 255,857 4,133,607 91.1% 83.3% 135.5% 60.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 22,850 888,826 3.7% 11.8% 24,985 826,265 8.9% 16.7% -8.5% 7.6%

All Cargo TTL 22,850 888,826 3.7% 11.8% 24,985 826,265 8.9% 16.7% -8.5% 7.6%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 625,270 7,501,992 100.0% 100.0% 280,842 4,959,872 100.0% 100.0% 122.6% 51.3%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Dec-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 27,675 489,172 0.2% 0.3% 39,206 452,488 0.2% 0.2% -29.4% 8.1%

American American 101,136 748,183 0.6% 0.4% 36,629 569,584 0.2% 0.3% 176.1% 31.4%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 134,328 1,774,864 0.8% 1.0% 147,130 1,458,538 0.9% 0.8% -8.7% 21.7%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 79,370 611,936 0.5% 0.3% 98,601 680,234 0.6% 0.4% -19.5% -10.0%

US Airways US Airways 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 28,636 575,059 0.2% 0.3% -100.0% -39.3%

Southwest Southwest 967,426 11,167,116 5.7% 6.1% 1,171,824 11,072,347 7.0% 6.1% -17.4% 0.9%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,309,935 15,140,271 7.7% 8.3% 1,522,026 14,808,250 9.1% 8.1% -13.9% 2.2%

FedEx FedEx 9,073,021 112,663,926 53.3% 61.6% 8,879,455 113,799,601 53.0% 62.2% 2.2% -1.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0 3,338,310 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% -94.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 84,803 130,606 0.5% 0.1% 30,683 250,081 0.2% 0.1% 176.4% -47.8%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 387,787 5,067,601 2.3% 2.8% 513,848 2,160,961 3.1% 1.2% -24.5% 134.5%

UPS UPS 6,088,887 47,631,324 35.8% 26.0% 5,473,583 47,648,684 32.7% 26.1% 11.2% 0.0%

All Cargo TTL 16,944,433 180,833,543 91.9% 90.6% 14,897,569 167,197,637 89.0% 91.4% 13.7% 8.2%

Charter TTL 64,946 2,059,124 0.4% 1.1% 319,883 839,099 1.9% 0.5% -79.7% 145.4%

TTL 17,009,379 182,892,667 100.0% 100.0% 16,739,478 182,844,986 100.0% 100.0% 1.6% 0.0%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Dec-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 969 12,115 0.2% 0.2% 788 11,570 0.2% 0.2% 23.0% 4.7%

Alaska 4,881 66,194 1.1% 1.3% 4,657 55,508 1.1% 1.1% 4.8% 19.3%

American 74,550 564,954 17.3% 10.8% 40,293 465,701 9.4% 9.2% 85.0% 21.3%

Allegiant Air 3,350 5,688 0.8% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 73,828 905,937 17.1% 17.3% 68,928 891,721 16.2% 17.5% 7.1% 1.6%

Frontier 4,279 59,768 1.0% 1.1% 8,469 160,428 2.0% 3.2% -49.5% -62.7%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 4,748 82,618 1.1% 1.6% -100.0% -100.0%

United 43,846 525,726 10.2% 10.0% 44,400 543,346 10.4% 10.7% -1.2% -3.2%

US Airways 0 352,692 0.0% 6.7% 34,697 415,139 8.1% 8.2% -100.0% -15.0%

Southwest 213,559 2,577,422 49.6% 49.2% 204,368 2,384,434 47.9% 46.9% 4.5% 8.1%

Spirit 11,499 164,206 2.7% 3.1% 14,870 63,831 3.5% 1.3% -22.7% 157.3%

Charter 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 328 11141 0.1% 0.2% -100.0% -79.6%

Total 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 426,546 5,085,437 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% 3.0%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American 353,203 748,646 56.5% 10.0% 2,337 5,767 0.8% 0.1% 100.0% 12881.6%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 211,869 2,620,777 33.9% 34.9% 101,924 1,956,601 36.3% 39.4% 107.9% 33.9%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 37,348 456,430 6.0% 6.1% 10,039 173,166 3.6% 3.5% 272.0% 163.6%

US Airways 0 2,787,313 0.0% 37.2% 141,557 1,998,073 50.4% 40.3% -100.0% 39.5%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 22,850 888,826 3.7% 11.8% 24,985 826,265 8.9% 16.7% -8.5% 7.6%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 625,270 7,501,992 100.0% 100.0% 280,842 4,959,872 100.0% 100.0% 122.6% 51.3%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 27,675 489,172 0.2% 0.3% 39,206 452,488 0.2% 0.2% -29.4% 8.1%

American 101,136 748,183 0.6% 0.4% 36,629 569,584 0.2% 0.3% 176.1% 31.4%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 134,328 1,774,864 0.8% 1.0% 147,130 1,458,538 0.9% 0.8% -8.7% 21.7%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 79,370 611,936 0.5% 0.3% 98,601 680,234 0.6% 0.4% -19.5% -10.0%

US Airways 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 28,636 575,059 0.2% 0.3% -100.0% -39.3%

Southwest 967,426 11,167,116 5.7% 6.1% 1,171,824 11,072,347 7.0% 6.1% -17.4% 0.9%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 9,073,021 112,663,926 53.3% 61.6% 8,879,455 113,799,601 53.0% 62.2% 2.2% -1.0%

Air Transpt Intern 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0 3,338,310 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% -94.0%

Airborne Express 84,803 130,606 0.5% 0.1% 30,683 250,081 0.2% 0.1% 176.4% -47.8%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 387,787 5,067,601 2.3% 2.8% 513,848 2,160,961 3.1% 1.2% -24.5% 134.5%

UPS 6,088,887 47,631,324 35.8% 26.0% 5,473,583 47,648,684 32.7% 26.1% 11.2% 0.0%

Charter 64,946 2,059,124 0.4% 1.1% 319,883 839,099 1.9% 0.5% -79.7% 145.4%

Total 17,009,379 182,892,667 100.0% 100.0% 16,739,478 182,844,986 100.0% 100.0% 1.6% 0.0%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Dec-15
2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 969 12,115 0.2% 0.2% 788 11,570 0.2% 0.2% 23.0% 4.7%

Alaska 4,881 66,194 1.1% 1.3% 4,657 55,508 1.1% 1.1% 4.8% 19.3%

American 74,550 564,954 17.3% 10.8% 40,293 465,701 9.4% 9.2% 85.0% 21.3%

Allegiant Air 3,350 5,688 0.8% 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 73,828 905,937 17.1% 17.3% 68,928 891,721 16.2% 17.5% 7.1% 1.6%

Frontier 4,279 59,768 1.0% 1.1% 8,469 160,428 2.0% 3.2% -49.5% -62.7%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 4,748 82,618 1.1% 1.6% -100.0% -100.0%

United 43,846 525,726 10.2% 10.0% 44,400 543,346 10.4% 10.7% -1.2% -3.2%

US Airways 0 352,692 0.0% 6.7% 34,697 415,139 8.1% 8.2% -100.0% -15.0%

Southwest 213,559 2,577,422 49.6% 49.2% 204,368 2,384,434 47.9% 46.9% 4.5% 8.1%

Spirit 11,499 164,206 2.7% 3.1% 14,870 63,831 3.5% 1.3% -22.7% 157.3%

Charter 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 328 11141 0.1% 0.2% -100.0% -79.6%

Total 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 426,546 5,085,437 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% 3.0%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 94,755 1,033,886 22.2% 20.3% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 292,268 3,551,827 67.8% 67.8% 283,029 3,425,422 66.4% 67.4% 3.3% 3.7%

Terminal C 138,493 1,685,149 32.2% 32.2% 48,762 626,129 11.4% 12.3% 184.0% 169.1%

Total 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 426,546 5,085,437 100.0% 100.0% 1.0% 3.0%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


